

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1825

ANSWERED ON 20
TH

 DECEMBER, 2018


INTER-STATE CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS


1825.  SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:

SHRIMATI TABASSUM BEGUM:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of projects under inter-State connectivity project lying incomplete in the country at present;

(b) the date by which the said projects are likely to be completed;

(c) the date by which the construction of incomplete bridge at Daulatpur alias Shahalipur village Saharanpur district, Uttar Pradesh under the said project is likely to be completed to connect Uttar Pradesh and Haryana;

(d) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to the State Government for the construction of inter- State bridges and roads important from economic perspectives during the last three years till date and if so, the details thereof, State and year-wise; and

(e) the names of the States proposed to be provided financial assistance in this regard during the current year?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) to (b) 41 number of projects are ongoing/incomplete under inter-state connectivity scheme which are likely to be completed by March 2021.


(c)   Bridge work at Daulatpur alias Shahalipur village Saharanpur district, Uttar Pradesh is

likely to be completed by March 2019.


(d) to (e) State/ Union Territory (UT)-wise details of allocation of funds under Economic Importance and Inter-State Connectivity (EI & ISC) Schemes during the last three years & current year are at Annexure-I.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (d) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION FOR ANSWER ON 20.12.2018 ASKED BY SHRI ASHOK

MAHADEORAO NETE AND SHRIMATI TABASSUM BEGUM REGARDING INTER-

STATE CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS.

State/ UT-wise details of allocation of funds under EI and ISC Schemes during the last three years (Amount in Rs. Crore)

Sl.

No.

State 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

1 Andhra Pradesh

354.35

25.00 14.00 0.00

2 Arunachal Pradesh 8.00 9.00 20.00

3 Assam 19.50 29.00 10.00

4 Bihar 9.62 0.00 0.00

5 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Goa 4.00 34.00 15.00

7 Gujarat 2.00 9.00 7.00

8 Haryana 0.00 0.00 30.00

9 Himachal Pradesh 17.00 20.00 15.00

10 Jammu & Kashmir 17.00 55.00 40.00

11 Jharkhand 28.00 19.70 0.00

12 Karnataka 36.00 15.00 10.00

13 Kerala 0.66 0.00 0.00

14 Madhya Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00

15 Maharashtra 50.00 10.00 20.00

16 Manipur 26.00 32.00 30.00

17 Meghalaya 0.00 3.50 10.00

18 Mizoram 0.00 0.00 10.00

19 Nagaland 32.00 75.00 60.00

20 Odisha 48.00 50.00 10.00

21 Punjab 2.00 10.00 15.00

22 Rajasthan 7.00 22.60 15.00

23 Sikkim 0.00 6.60 8.00

24 Tamil Nadu 52.12 64.00 65.00

25 Telangana 7.00 10.80 10.00

26 Tripura 0.00 0.00 0.00

27 Uttar Pradesh 5.00 115.00 95.00

28 Uttarakhand 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 West Bengal 19.00 35.00 5.00


UTs


1 Andaman & Nicobar

Islands

1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

2 Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 Dadar & Nagar

Haveli

0.00 0.00 0.00

4 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Puducherry 0.10 0.00 0.00


NHAI


390.00 120.00 0.00


*****

